
Gulf Coast State College 2021 Baseball Schedule 
Spring 2021 games are CLOSED games. No Spectators will be permitted into the games. Essential personnel only. 

FCSAA/NJCAA Region VIII TBA TBA 
NJCAA Baseball National Tournament TBA TBA 

Bolded Games indicate Conference Game. All games are subject to change. 
Revised 1-8-2021 

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 

24 
29 

30 
30 

Sun 
Fri 
Sat 
Sat 

Faulkner JV (DH) 
Coastal AL South 
Wallace-Dothan 
Coastal AL South 

Montgomery, AL 
Marianna, FL 
Marianna, FL 
Marianna, FL 

12:00PM 
1:00PM 
1:00PM 
4:00PM 

February 
2021 Kevin Miller Tournament Sponsored by Visit Panama City Beach 

4 
5 
5 
7 

Thurs 
Fri 
Fri 
Sun 

St. Johns River 
Southern Union 
Bevill St. 
Chattahoochee Valley 

Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 

5:00PM 
4:30PM 
7:00PM 
1:00PM 

January 

12 
13 
14 
18 
19 
19 
20 
23 
27 

Fri 
Sat 
Sun 
Thurs 
Fri 
Fri 
Sat 
Tues 
Sat 

State College of FL 
Pasco-Hernando 
St. Johns River 
Shelton St. 
Shelton St. (7 innings) 
Wallace-Dothan (7 innings) 
Shelton St. 
Coastal AL South (DH) 
Andrew College (DH) 

Palatka, FL 
Palatka , FL 
Palatka , FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Bay Minette, AL 
Cuthbert, GA 

6:00PM EST 
6:00PM EST 
12:00PM EST 
5:00PM 
10:00AM 
4:00PM 
1:00PM 
1:00PM 
1:00PM EST 

March 
1 
1 
9 
11 
11 
16 
18 
20 
23 
25 
27 
30 

Mon 
Mon 
Tues 
Thurs 
Thurs 
Tues 
Thurs 
Sat 
Tues 
Thurs 
Sat 
Tues 

Mississippi Gulf Coast 
Spring Hill JV 
Coastal AL North 
Spring Hill JV 
Coastal ALSouth 
Tallahassee CC 
Tallahassee CC 
Tallahassee CC (DH) 
Chipola 
Chipola 
Chipola (DH) 
Pensacola St. 

Mobile, AL 
Mobile, AL 
Panama City, FL 
Mobile, AL 
Mobile, AL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Tallahassee, FL 
Marianna, FL 
Marianna, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Panama City, FL 

3:00PM 
6:00PM 
3:00PM 
1:00PM 
4:00PM 
5:00PM 
5:00PM 
1:00PM EST 
5:00PM 
5:00PM 
1:00PM 
5:00PM 

April 
1 
3 
6 

10 
8 

13 
16 
17 
19 
21 
23 
24 
26 
28 

Thurs 
Sat 

Thurs 
Tues 

Sat 
Tues 
Fri 
Sat 
Mon 
Wed 
Fri 

Sat 
Mon 
Wed 

Pensacola St. 
Pensacola St. (DH) 

Northwest FL St. 
Northwest FL St. 

Northwest FL St. (DH) 
Coastal Alabama North 
Tallahassee CC 
Tallahassee CC 
Chipola 
Chipola 
Pensacola St 
Pensacola St. 
Northwest FL St. 
Northwest FL St. 

Panama City, FL 
Pensacola, FL 
Niceville, FL 
Niceville, FL 
Panama City, FL 
Monroeville, AL 
Panama City, FL 
Tallahassee, FL 
Marianna, FL 
Panama City, FL 

Panama City, FL 
Pensacola, FL 
Niceville, FL 
Panama City, FL 

5:0PM 
1:00PM 
5:00PM 
5:00PM 
1:00PM 
1:00PM 
2:00PM 

1:00PM EST 
5:00PM 
5:00PM 
2:00PM 
1:00PM 
5:00PM 
5:00PM 

May 



2021 Kevin Miller Tournament 
Sponsored by Visit Panama City Beach 

Thursday, February 4th: 

5:00 PM- Gulf Coast vs. St. John’s River 

Friday February 5th: 

11:00 AM- St. John’s River vs. Chattahoochee Valley 

2:00 PM- Southern Union vs. Andrew College (7 Innings) 

4:30 PM- Southern Union vs. Gulf Coast (7 Innings) 

7:00 PM- Gulf Coast vs. Bevill State (Matt Foster/Nick Nelson Night) 

Saturday February 6th: 

10:00 AM- Southern Union vs. St. John’s River (7 Innings) 

12:30 PM- St. John’s River vs. Andrew College (7 Innings) 

3:00 PM- Bevill State vs. Chattahoochee Valley 

Sunday February 7th: 

10:00 AM- Andrew College vs. Bevill State 

1:00 PM- Gulf Coast vs. Chattahoochee Valley 

*1st team listed is the home team 

**Please bring game balls unless you are playing Gulf Coast 


	Spring 2021 games are CLOSED games.  No Spectators will be permitted into the games.  Essential personnel only.



